Government of West Bengal West Bengal Health Recruitment Board





Date: 31.12.2024

I/591617/2024 HFW-53024/4/2024-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW

Memo No.: 1802/HFW-53024/4/2024-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW

Notice

In pursuance of Memo No 4421/GA/1G-01/2024 dated 20.12.2024 of Deputy Secretary, GA Branch, Department of H&FW, it is hereby notified that the present process of recruitment of Director of Homeopathy has been reviewed by Government of West Bengal and in this regard, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board has been directed, with the approval of competent authority, to restart the entire recruitment process afresh, following all formalities.

Accordingly, in compliance of the above, it has been decided by West Bengal Health Recruitment Board to publish advertisement for recruitment to the post of Director of Homeopathy afresh, and restart the entire recruitment process, which will be intimated in due course of time.

This Notice is issued in supersession and cancellation of Advertisement No.: R/ Director of Homoeopathy/ 11/2024, Dated: 07.03.2024 (Advertisement published for recruitment to the post of Director of Homeopathy) & Notice Memo No.: 1275/HFW-53024/4/2024-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW, Date: 30.07.2024 (Notice publishing the overall performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel List for the post of Director of Homoeopathy.)

Sd/Secretary & Controller of Examinations
West Bengal Health Recruitment Board